LAND USE AND EMINENT DOMAIN ADVISORY BOARD
AMENDMENTS
2021 GENERAL SESSION
STATE OF UTAH
Chief Sponsor: Stephen G. Handy
Senate Sponsor: Jacob L. Anderegg
LONG TITLE
Committee Note:
The Political Subdivisions Interim Committee recommended this bill.
Legislative Vote: 10 voting for 0 voting against 6 absent
General Description:
This bill addresses the Land Use and Eminent Domain Advisory Board.
Highlighted Provisions:
This bill:
► Ŝ→ [repeals] modifies ←Ŝ the sunset date of the Land Use and Eminent Domain
Advisory Board.
Money Appropriated in this Bill:
None
Other Special Clauses:
None
<b>Utah Code Sections Affected:</b>
AMENDS:
63I-1-213, as last amended by Laws of Utah 2020, Chapter 154
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
Section 1. Section 63I-1-213 is amended to read:
63I-1-213. Repeal dates, Title 13.



12-16-20 2:18 PM H.B. 28

28	(1) Section 13-32a-112, which creates the Pawnshop and Secondhand Merchandise
29	Advisory Board, is repealed July 1, 2027.
30	(2) Section 13-35-103, which creates the Powersport Motor Vehicle Franchise
31	Advisory Board, is repealed July 1, 2022.
32	Ŝ→ [ <del>[(3) Section 13-43-202, which creates the Land Use and Eminent Domain Advisory</del>
33	Board, is repealed July 1, 2021.] (3) Section 13-43-202, which creates the Land Use and Eminen
33a	Domain Advisory Board, is repealed July 1, 2026. ←Ŝ